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PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity
 Total Operational Percent

Institution Bed of

 Institution Population Capacity Capacity  

 Albion (ALB) 2,192 2,229 98.3

Benner Township (BEN) 1,951 2,181 89.5

Cambridge Springs (CBS) 932 1,045 89.2

Camp Hill (CAM) 2,199 3,815 57.6

Chester (CHS) 983 1,232 79.8

I Coal Township (COA) 2,255 2,394 94.2  

N Dallas (DAL) 1,929 2,093 92.2  

S Fayette (FYT) 1,973 2,162 91.3  

T Forest (FRS) 2,312 2,379 97.2

I Frackville (FRA) 1,147 1,251 91.7

T Greene (GRN) 1,735 1,932 89.8  

U Houtzdale (HOU) 2,425 2,393 101.3  

T Huntingdon (HUN) 1,714 1,910 89.7  

I Laurel Highlands (LAU) 796 1,192 66.8

O Mahanoy (MAH) 2,243 2,394 93.7  

N Mercer (MER) 1,144 1,271 90.0

S Muncy (MUN) 1,050 1,557 67.4  

Phoenix (PHX) 2,901 3,618 80.2

Pine Grove (PNG) 917 1,120 81.9  

Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 365 538 67.8

Rockview (ROC) 1,524 2,028 75.1  

 Smithfield (SMI) 1,289 1,392 92.6  

 Somerset (SMR) 2,170 2,244 96.7

 Waymart (WAM) 947 976 97.0  

 DOC Institution Total 39,093 45,346 86.2  

CCC** - Eastern 80 80 100.0

CCC** - Central 197 197 100.0  

CCC** - Western 116 116 100.0

CCF**-Eastern 57 57 100.0  

CCF**-Central 86 86 100.0  

CCF**-Western 206 206 100.0  

Federal Federal Prisons 5 5 100.0  

Reprieve Inmates 110 N/A N/A  

DOC Jurisdiction Total* 39,950 46,093 86.7

Parolees in Center*** 1,241 -- --

Total Residential Population 41,191 -- --  

 

Note: Capacity was updated November 30, 2020 based upon official number from the Office of Population Management 

*Does not include 31 Delaware inmates

** All CCC and CCF numbers includes SIP and PV Center cases

*** Parolees in Center includes halfway back
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 Restricted Restricted Mental Thera. Sec. Res. Diagnostic Special  DOC

General Housing Housing Health Comm. Tmt Unit Classification Needs  Physically

Institution Population AC DC Units TC SRTU Unit Unit Infirmary Present Total

ALB 1,844             44 65 0 37 0 0 176 10 2,176

BEN 1,595             57 38 0 50 0 0 177 22 1,939

CBS 842                2 14 0 66 0 4 0 1 929

CAM 1,280             52 34 0 50 0 728 0 16 2,160

CHS 646                11 8 0 288 0 0 0 14 967

COA 2,047             57 49 0 0 0 0 80 11 2,244

DAL 1,645             58 38 0 64 80 0 0 21 1,906

FYT 1,626             97 49 0 75 0 0 103 14 1,964

FRS 1,990             48 83 0 62 0 0 107 13 2,303

FRA 1,066             37 27 0 0 12 0 0 0 1,142

GRN 1,418             171 76 0 0 0 0 0 63 1,728

HOU 2,054             55 78 0 100 0 0 112 11 2,410

HUN 1,459             55 44 0 30 0 0 119 0 1,707

LAU 430                0 4 0 43 0 0 0 310 787

MAH 1,975             39 42 0 60 0 0 92 17 2,225

MER 1,098             16 15 0 0 0 0 0 11 1,140

MUN 741                26 20 4 80 0 99 45 25 1,040

PHX 2,366             162 63 0 252 18 2 11 12 2,886

PNG 858                19 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 908

QUE 365                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 365

ROC 1,247             26 30 0 60 0 0 140 10 1,513

SMI 1,088             47 24 0 52 0 0 42 28 1,281

SMR 1,887             66 47 0 48 0 0 86 13 2,147

WAM* 778                18 5 73 50 0 0 0 12 936

CCC - Eastern 80                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 80

CCC - Central 197                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 197

CCC - Western 116                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 116

CCF-Eastern 57                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 57

CCF-Central 86                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 86

CCF-Western 206                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 206

Federal Prisons -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

In County Jail -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total 33,087           1,163         884          77       1,467     110         833                1,290    634         39,545               
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PA DOC Monthly Population Summary
 DOC In Authorized Total Total

Physically Local Temporary Reprieve DOC

 Institution Present Total Hospital Absence Population Population

ALB 2,176 1 15 4 2,196

BEN 1,939 3 9 3 1,954

CBS 929 0 3 18 950

CAM 2,160 5 34 7 2,206

CHS 967 9 7 1 984

 COA 2,244 1 10 4 2,259

 DAL 1,906 9 14 2 1,931

 FYT 1,964 2 7 3 1,976

FRS 2,303 0 9 3 2,315

FRA 1,142 1 4 3 1,150

 GRN 1,728 0 7 2 1,737

 HOU 2,410 1 14 2 2,427

 HUN 1,707 0 7 1 1,715

LAU 787 4 5 13 809

 MAH 2,225 4 14 5 2,248

MER 1,140 2 2 3 1,147

 MUN 1,040 1 9 10 1,060

PHX 2,886 4 11 8 2,909

 PNG 908 1 8 3 920

QUE 365 0 0 0 365

 ROC 1,513 3 8 4 1,528

 SMI 1,281 1 7 4 1,293

 SMR 2,147 4 19 0 2,170

WAM 936 0 11 7 954

CCC - Eastern 80 -- -- -- 80

CCC - Central 197 -- -- -- 197

CCC - Western 116 -- -- -- 116

CCF-Eastern 57 -- -- -- 57

CCF-Central 86 -- -- -- 86

 CCF-Western 206 -- -- -- 206

Federal Prisons -- -- -- -- 5

 Reprieve Population -- -- -- 110 110

 DOC Jurisdiction Total 39,545 56 234 110 39,950
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PA DOC  POPULATION CHANGE

 Current One Month One Month One Year One Year One Year

Institution Month Prior Increase/Decrease Prior Increase/Decrease % Change

ALB 2,196          2,172           24 2,230           -34 -1.5

BEN 1,954 1,953 1 2,052           -98 -4.8

CBS 950             970              -20 1,192           -242 -20.3

CAM 2,206          2,241           -35 2,928           -722 -24.7

CHS 984             972              12 1,119           -135 -12.1

COA 2,259          2,286           -27 2,174           85 3.9

DAL 1,931          1,990           -59 2,169           -238 -11.0

FYT 1,976          1,940           36 2,022           -46 -2.3

FRS 2,315          2,315           0 2,181           134 6.1

FRA 1,150          1,046           104 1,241           -91 -7.3

GRN 1,737          1,717           20 1,734           3 0.2

HOU 2,427          2,411           16 2,484           -57 -2.3

HUN 1,715          1,707           8 2,017           -302 -15.0

LAU 809             859              -50 1,470           -661 -45.0

MAH 2,248          2,269           -21 2,328           -80 -3.4

MER 1,147          1,206           -59 1,383           -236 -17.1

MUN 1,060 1,070 -10 1,413 -353 -25.0

PHX 2,909          2,859           50 2,906           3 0.1

PNG 920             988              -68 996             -76 -7.6

QUE 365             319              46 554             -189 -34.1

RET -              -              0 974             -974 -100.0

ROC 1,528          1,579           -51 2,256           -728 -32.3

SMI 1,293          1,324           -31 1,391           -98 -7.0

SMR 2,170          2,215           -45 2,362           -192 -8.1

WAM 954             991              -37 1,420           -466 -32.8

SCI Custody Total 39,203        39,399         -196 44,996         -5,793 -12.9

CCC - Eastern 80               82                -2 71               9 12.7

CCC - Central 197             210              -13 199             -2 -1.0

CCC - Western 116             115              1 103             13 12.6

CCC Total 393             407              -14 373             20 5.4

Contract Facilities 349             351              -2 438             -89 -20.3

Federal Prisons 5                 5                  0 5                 0 0.0

Reprieve Population 110             115              -5 - - -

DOC Jurisdiction Total 39,950        40,162         -212 45,832         -5,882 -12.8

 

 

Note: Current Month Population includes reprieves for each institution. 

Note: Prior year Population includes inmates in county jails.
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